
REGIONAL DISTRICT OF NANAIMO 

BYLAW NO. 1705 

A BYLAW TO ESTABLISH FEES AND CHARGES FOR DISTRICT 69 AQUATIC SERVICES 

WHEREAS pursuant to section 363 of the Local Government Act, a regional district may, by bylaw, 

impose a fee or charge in respect of services provided and the use of regional district property; 

NOW THEREFORE, the Board of the Regional District of Nanaimo in open meeting assembled enacts as 

follows: 

1. CITATION 

This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "District 69 Aquatic Services Fees and Charges Bylaw 

No. 1705, 2014". 

2. FEES AND CHARGES 

There are hereby levied fees and charges for District 69 Aquatic Services as set out in Schedule 

'A' attached to and forming part of this bylaw. 

3. EFFECTIVE DATE 

This Bylaw comes into effect on September 1, 2014. 

Introduced and read three times this 24th day of June, 2014. 

Adopted this 24th day of June, 2014. 

CHAIRPERSON 	 CORPORATE GIFFICER 
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)isitrict 69 Aquatic Services Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 1705, 

?014- SCHEDULE A 

gory 	 11  2013/14 	2013114  2014(15 2014115 	2015!16 2015/16 

Base I Base 

! 
Base 
Rate 

Total inc. 
5% GST 

Rate  Total inc. 	Rate 
5 % GST  Free ]  

3~ Total Inc. 
5% GST 

33}  1 1,  Free Free Free Free Free 
(4-12)  1 I 2.84 2.98 293 3,071 3.01 3.16 

ant (13-18 or Valid Student Card)  I{ 3.79 3.98 3.90 
___

4 101 4.02 4.22 

'. (19-59)  
ar (60-79)  
an (80+) 

5.41 
4.23 
Free 

5.68 
4.44 
Free 

_ 	5.57 
4.36 

_Free 

5.85 
4.571 
Freel 

5.74 
4.49 
Free 

6-03 
471 
Free 

ly  10.98 11.53 11.31 11871 11.65 12.23 

:ial Rate (Child/Youth)  _ 	l 1.34 1.50 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 

:ial Rate (Adult/Senior)   1~  2.68 3.00 4.00 _40  0 ! _ 4.00 
-

_4,00 
bership Card Replacement Fee 5.20 5.46 5.00 5.25 5.15 5.41 

IVE LIVING CARDS (OP and RAC)  ~- 

o 2013/14 2013114 2014/15 2014115 	1 2015/16 2015116 

Total inc. 	Rate 
5% GST ( 

ax Total inc. 
5% GST 

Base 
Rate 

Total inc. 
5% GST 

Base 
Rate 

Infh - Regular atlmission x twice wkly x 73 wks , 

79.86 78.34 82.25 1(4-12) 73.84 77.53 76.06 
106.57 104.54 109.77 ent (13-18 or Valid Student Card) 98.54 103.47 101.50 
152.12 149.23 156.69 t (19-59) 	 140,66 	147.69 	144.88 

or (60-79)  109.98 115.48 11128 118.94 116.68 122.51 

ily  285.48 299.75 294.04 308.75 302.87 318,01 

mth - Three month tee x 1.e  
1(4-12)  'I 132.91 139.56 136.90 143.74 141.01 148.06 

ant (13-18 or Valid Student Card}  
__ _ 

_ 	_ 177.37 186.24 182.69 1 .91-8 >3 ,_ 188.17 197.58 

t (19-59)    - _L 253.19 265.85 260.78 273.82 268.61 _ 	282.04 
or  (60-79) 	

----- 

ily  
--- 1 

197.96 
513.86 

207.86  
53955 

203.90 
529.28 

214 10 	_ 	210.02 
55574 1 	545.16  

220.52 
572.42 

IOnth  -  Six month lx x 7.5 _ l 

1(4-12)  199.37 209.34 205.35  215.62 ;_  211. 51 222.08 
ant (13-18 or Valid Student Card)  266.06 279.36 274.04  287 .74' 282.26 296.37 
t (19-59)  379.79 398.78  391.18  410.73 402.91 423.06 

or (60-79)  _ 296.94 311.79 305.85 321.15 315.03 330.78 
ilv 770.79 809,33 793.92 833.62, 817,74 856.62 

l VA Active Passes [UV 3 - I aeaw>~>am;zsion ~x s-,o 

Child (4-12) 
Student  (13-18 or Valid .  Student Card) 
Adult (19-59) 
Senior (60-79) 
Family 

25,60 
34.10 
48.70 
38.10 
98.80 

26.88 
35.81  
51.14 
40.01 

103.74 

26.33 
35 13  
50.15 
39.21 

101.78 

27 64 
_ _ 36 89 

52.66 
41.17 

27.12 
36 19 
51 66 
40.39 

28.47 
38 .00  
54.24 
42.41 

106.87. 	104,84 110,08 

RAVENSONG AQUATIC CENTRE RENTALS 	 ! j 
Category 	

-  
2013/14 2013/14 2014/15 2014115 2015116 2015/16 

Base Total inc. Base Total inc. Rate 	rr. Total inc. 
Rate 5% GST Rate 5% GST  .>u  5% GST 

Minor Commun ity  
Main Pool  _ 80.84 84.88 83.27 87.43 85.76 90.05 
Whirl-Leisure Pool  - 40.45 42.47_ 41.66 43.75 42.91 45.06 

Per Laner,v,a o-  	I _ 	_ 13.07 13.72 13.46 14.14 13.87 1486 
Pool All 121.30 127.37 124.94 131.19 128.69 135.12 

Main Pool 120.53 126.56 12415 130.35! 127,87 
Whirl-Leisure Pool 60.25 63.26 62.06 65A& 63.92 

Per Lane  19.24 20.20 19,82 20.81 20.41 
Pool All 

.l 	
180.80 189.84 186,22 195,541 191 81 

Commercial 
217.90! 213.75 Main Pool 201.48 211.55 207.52 
108.96; 106.89 Whirl-Leisure Pool 	 100.75 	105.79_ 103.77 

Per Lane 31.98 33.58 32.94 34 59 
3643.10  

33.93 
323.40 339.57_333.1 0 349.7 

Guards  
Additional Guard per 1 hour session   38.17 40.08 39.32 4128~; 40.49 

Private Swim Instruction  
Individual  

lesson Up to 4 	s 	30 minutes each _ 
__  

 25.62 26.90_ 26.39 27.71 27.18  

5 or 	e  Lessons 	0 minutes each   23.39  24.56 24 09 - 2530  - -  24,81  

l u 	to max. 4  peop le ) 
30 Up to 4 lessons 	minutes each - 2 person charge  ) 	37.15 39.01 38.26 40.18 39.41  

additional person c harge  12.96 
i 

1163 12,73 13.37' 12.73 

Physiotherapy Rates per client 
Private Plan (BC MSP or direct pa ment) 8.44 8.86 8.691 9.13 8.95 
Group Plan (ICBC, WCB, RCMP, etc.) 10.78 11,32 11.10 11.66 11.44 

Additional Services At Cost At Cost At Cost 

User groups at both facilities are charged "at cost" for 
additional services and supplies that may be required for 1  

Regional Disitrict of Nanaimo Fees and Charges Bylaw No, 1705, 2014"- SCHEDULE A 	 1 of 1 
	

June, 2014 


